1 of 23
Optimum Technology Matching® Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS
Si BiCMOS
SiGe HBT

The table below provides information for carrier tape and reels used for shipping the devices described in this document.
Tape and Reel
Ordering Information
RFMD Part Number
Reel
Diameter
Inches
(mm)
Hub
Diameter
Inches
(mm)
Tape
Width
(mm)
Pocket Pitch
(mm)
Feed
Units per
Reel
RF9810TR13 13 (330) 4 (102) 12 8 Single 2500
RF9810TR7 7 (178) 2.4 (61) 12 8 Single 750
Ordering Code Description
RF9810 Quad-Band
GSM850/EGSM900/DCS1800/PCS1900
Transmit Module
RF9810SB Transmit Module 5-Piece Sample Pack
RF9810PCBA-41X Fully Assembled Evaluation Board
P
art N
um
ber